FORM D Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Reg 13 (4A) - Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company

Name, PAN and No. & So Date of Address of Address of of Sharess of Who is part of Woling adviced Company Promoter Group/ Inghis adviced Company Promoter of He On' Promoter Sale Person who of Sharesy Officer Officer Officer Officer Agnus Capital Saigapur Road, Kaikondranahalli Village, Carmelram Post, Bangalore – PAN: AARFA93021 Address of Officer Address Sharesy of Mode of Intimation (market sharesy through of Intimation (market sharesy through on Which which which the Promoter' to purchase post whom which the Promoter' sale on' purchase post whom which the Promoter' working sequisitify acquisitify the trade was was with executed was with executed was on No. 1, Secondary Promoter' Officer Agnus Capital 3,225,000 April 15, April 17, Preferential 4,525,000 NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA NA Saigapur Road, Kaikondranahalli Village, Carmelram Post, Bangalore – 560 035 Adaress of the Self acquisition sharesy through on which the was trade was with executed was of the NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA NA NA NA I,000,000 222,150,000 NA
Date of Date Mode of Vo. & Trading Excha Buy Palue of acquisition (market shares) through of intimation (market shares) through of intimation (market shares) through on Durchase/ post whom which advice/ company public/ acquisitio the trade the acquisiti voling executed was sade on/ of offer etc.) sale SEBI ed Shares/ voling rights with execut on Preferential voling on No. 2015 April 17, Preferential 4.525,000 NA NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA 2015 (conversion of warrants) warrants)
Date Mode of No. & Trading Excha Buy Buy Sell of acquisition % of member nge Qiy Value Qiy intimation (market shares) through on Qiy Value Qiy intimation (market shares) whom which company public acquisitio the trade the rights/n/was trade preferentia voting executed was preferentia voting executed was with execut offer etc.) sale SEBI ed Registrati April 17, Preferential 4,525,000 NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA 2015 (conversion of warrants) No. of the right was trade was with execut on NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA
Mode of No. & Trading Excha Buy acquisition % of member nge Qy Value Qy whom which public/ acquisitio the trade the rights/ n/ was trade preferentia voting executed was preferentia with execut offer etc.) sale SEBI ed (conversion of warrants) Preferential 4,525,000 NA NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA warrants)
No. & Trading Excha Buy Buy shares/ through on (Rs.) post whom which acquisitio the trade the n/ was rights with execut sale SEBI ed (14.28%) 4,525,000 NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA (14.28%)
Trading Excha Buy Buy Sell member nge Qty Value Qty through on (Rs.) whom which the trade the was trade executed was with execut SEBI ed Registrati on No. of the TM NA NA NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA
Excha Buy Buy Value Qty on (Rs.) which the trade was execut ed NA 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA
Buy Value Qty (Rs.) 1,000,000 222,150,000 NA
Buy Sell Value Qty (Rs.) 222,150,000 NA
NA Qy
Value (Rs.)

Date: April 17, 2015 Place: Bangalore

For Agnus Capital LLP

Designated Partner

FORM D Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Reg 13 (4A) - Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a Listed Company

PAN: AAGFC8406J	035	Post, Bangalore - 560	Village, Carmelram	Kaikondranahalli	Nodu,	Pood	Serenity Park, Sarjapur	Address: No. 1,		LLP	Chayadeep Ventures												Director/ Officer	Promoter Group/	Person who is part of	Address of Promoter/	Name, PAN and
										(11.56%)	3,525,000	Officer	Director/	Group/	I TOTTOTE	Promotor	part of	who is	Person	Promoter/	the	held by	rights	voting	shares/	of	No. & %
										2015	April 15,				cingii	rights	voting	shares/	of	sale	n/	acquisitio	advice/	allotment	of	receipt	Date of
										2015	April 17,												company	to	intimation	of	Date
							warrants)	of	(conversion	allotment	Preferential									offer etc.)	preferential	rights/	public/	purchase/	(market	acquisition	Mode of
										(11.76%)	3,725,000								sale	rights	voting	n/	acquisitio	post	shares/	% of	No. &
											NA		TM	of the	IVO.	No.	00	Registrati	SEBI	with	executed	was	the trade	whom	through	member	Trading
											NA								d	execute	was	trade	the	which	on	ge	Exchan
											200,000															Qty	Buy
											44,430,000														(Rs.)	Value	Buy
											NA															Qty	Sell
											NA														(Rs.)	Value	Sell

For Chayadeep Ventures LLP

Date: April 17, 2015 Place: Bangalore

A BANGALORE TO De

